
 

School Contacts 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Contact Contact email 

Acacia Ridge State School Drew Millar dmill24@eq.edu.au 
 

TBA  

Durack State School Michael Weldon mweld24@eq.edu.au 

  

Immaculate Heart Leichardt Brendan O’Reilly 
 

boreilly@bne.catholic.edu.au 
 

Neil Morrison neil.morrison@bne.catholic.edu.au 

Inala State School Blake McGregor 
 

bmcgr135@eq.edu.au 
 

  

Murri School Bradley Fitzgerald bradleyf@murrischool.qld.edu.au 

  

Our Lady of the Sacred Heart Darra Michelle Hanlon michelle.hanlon@bne.catholic.edu.au 

  

Richlands East State School Roger Holt rholt5@eq.edu.au 

  

  

St Joseph’s North Ipswich Velma Erskine verskine@bne.catholic.edu.au 

Mercedes Porter Mercedes.porter#bne.catholic.edu.au 

St Mark’s Bozo Biddulph bbiddulph@bne.catholic.edu.au 

  

St Mary’s Primary School Ipswich Makarla Gallagher mecraiggallagher@bne.catholic.edu.au 
pipswich@bne.catholic.edu.au 
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Sport Details 

Term 2 

Sport Convenors Venue 

Football Drew Millar 
Neil Morrison 

Acacia Ridge SS 

Rugby League Bozo Biddulph 
Blake Mc Gregor 

TBA 

Netball Michelle Hanlon 
Durack Teacher (TBA) 

Inala SS 

 

Nomination Due Dates  T1 Week 9 

Draw finalisation Dates T2 Week 2  

 

Term 3 

Sport Convenors Venue 

Touch Drew Millar Acacia Ridge SS 

Basketball Mercedes Porter Acacia Ridge SS 

Volleyball TBA TBA 

 

 

Nomination Due Dates T2 Week 9 

Draw finalisation Dates T3 Week 2 

 


